
TABLE 2 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 3,348,354 4,432,115 7,196,052 8,627,950 
COTTONSEED 14,673 29,907 27,360 56,064 
FLAXSEED 10,545 144 15,973 19,894 
PEANUTS 1 18,080 27,055 42,269 46,499 
SAFFLOWERSEED 115 4,383 15,665 4,493 
SUNFLOWERSEED 2 18,950 34,983 34,136 53,768 
OTHER 23,643 14,418 47,207 48,804 

TOTAL 3,434,360 4,543,005 7,378,662 8,857,472 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 3 549,780 634,704 1,117,613 1,274,491 
COTTONSEED 11,968 8,572 18,296 20,724 
LINSEED 2,492 8,674 4,086 25,145 
OTHER 9,690 25,359 36,873 44,486 

TOTAL 573,930 677,309 1,176,868 1,364,846 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 409,431 432,516 960,943 809,790 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 52,222 67,108 110,011 116,308 

VEGETABLE OILS: 
SOYBEAN 52,263 62,871 72,197 169,797 
CORN 33,209 43,072 69,383 69,200 
COTTONSEED 5,285 2,481 11,301 11,416 
LINSEED 7,461 1,868 10,820 3,028 
PEANUT 375 223 698 436 
SUNFLOWERSEED 16,417 19,332 30,433 31,554 
OTHER 46,545 58,462 68,390 115,886 

TOTAL 161,555 188,309 263,222 401,317 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 5,361 5,136 10,553 11,299 
FLOUR & GRITS 37,648 34,118 54,485 60,745 
ISOLATES 7,196 7,349 14,382 14,297 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 13,269 12,023 26,620 26,724 

TOTAL 63,474 58,626 106,040 113,065 

LARD 2,945 3,759 6,924 8,712 
TALLOW & GREASES 80,934 67,196 159,481 144,486 
FISH OIL 8,245 11,010 22,875 28,489 
FISHMEAL 5,844 13,062 29,146 26,049 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES UNSHELLED PEANUTS CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75%. 
2ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 3INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 



TABLE 3 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 624,148 800,811 1,336,080 1,562,852 
COTTONSEED 2,404 5,674 4,707 10,065 
FLAXSEED 1,628 23 2,389 4,299 
PEANUTS 17,119 24,366 38,570 42,111 
SAFFLOWERSEED 43 1,290 3,135 1,334 
SUNFLOWERSEED 9,062 11,499 16,386 19,563 
OTHER 6,187 3,269 11,276 10,954

 TOTAL 660,591 846,932 1,412,543 1,651,178 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 1 111,862 122,232 223,221 248,855 
COTTONSEED 1,751 1,274 2,810 3,752 
LINSEED 503 1,510 794 4,561 
OTHER 4,410 9,821 17,014 19,856 

TOTAL 118,526 134,836 243,838 277,023 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 27,432 35,156 66,875 67,373 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 15,337 21,632 32,036 37,148 

VEGETABLE OILS 
SOYBEAN 19,408 26,257 29,313 65,392 
CORN 16,683 20,946 35,061 34,646 
COTTONSEED 2,800 1,019 5,701 4,638 
LINSEED 3,832 1,428 5,600 2,020 
PEANUT 312 226 608 436 
SUNFLOWERSEED 9,403 9,848 15,871 13,839 
OTHER 33,119 38,648 50,162 79,105 

TOTAL 85,557 98,371 142,316 200,076 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 11,066 13,002 22,380 27,999 
FLOUR & GRITS 9,727 7,945 16,000 14,747 
ISOLATES 61,834 197,887 146,615 216,694 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 16,352 14,987 32,342 32,370 

TOTAL 98,978 233,821 217,337 291,810 

LARD 1,350 1,769 3,072 4,101 
TALLOW & GREASES 21,469 20,653 41,520 47,275 
INED. ANIMAL TALLOW & GREASES 26,877 27,960 55,129 61,573 
FISH OIL 1,984 4,843 6,313 12,790 
FISHMEAL 3,463 7,735 15,047 16,401 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 



TABLE 5 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN MEAL1 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMALA 
PANAMA 
VENEZUELA 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

77,990 

127,862 
16,414 
45,103 
10,098 
24,165 

5,568 
8,411 

220,454 

METRIC TONS 

94,939 

139,280 
25,370 
31,285 
18,110 
29,110 

6,030 
0 

195,161 

171,059 

226,285 
28,063 
78,449 
18,863 
36,923 

9,470 
19,260 

349,188 

216,778 

271,926 
56,131 
75,026 
18,110 
33,832 
15,888 
4,071 

364,409 
CHINA 
INDONESIA 
JAPAN 
MALAYSIA 
PHILIPPINES 
THAILAND 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

6 
40 

24,821 
0 

162,453 
33,000 

14,280 
12,412 

0 
0 

21,588 
0 

129,709 
41,511 

20,742 
15,246 

6 
64,445 
32,162 

0 
213,035 

33,020 

68,108 
65,236 

300 
82,830 
65,995 

0 
164,048 

41,570 

57,840 
50,529 

DENMARK 3,700 0 20,293 6,105 
GERMANY 0 0 0 1,613 
IRELAND 0 12,110 13,721 18,573 
ITALY 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 7,242 2,906 19,044 22,015 
SPAIN 0 0 9,174 0 
UNITED KINGDOM 141 229 363 559 

EASTERN EUROPE 0 5,496 1,004 5,496 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 103,190 118,053 213,157 236,342 
ALGERIA 32,241 20,898 32,241 57,482 
EGYPT 55 19,764 39,691 27,667 
SAUDI ARABIA 41,142 29,889 76,801 46,258 
SOUTH AFRICA 0 0 0 63 

OCEANIA 6,000 51,668 56,832 95,290 
AUSTRALIA 44 40,184 44,703 73,323 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 4 14,863 32,984 31,907 
BALTIC STATES 0 14,863 0 14,863 
FSU 12 4 0 32,984 17,045 

TOTAL WORLD 549,780 634,704 1,117,613 1,274,491 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 



TABLE 6 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 
ANGOLA 
ETHIOPIA 
MOROCCO 
SIERRA LEONE 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

LATIN AMERICA 

3,088 

3,163 
0 

222 
0 
0 
0 
7 

20,176 

METRIC TONS 

2,511 

23,139 
0 

1,515 
0 
0 

11,195 
1,500 

32,832 

6,398 

5,199 
0 

888 
0 
0 
0 
7 

29,684 

6,159 

76,320 
0 

1,815 
0 
0 

61,695 
1,500 

46,021 
MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 
PERU 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

BANGLADESH 
CHINA 
HONG KONG 
INDIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

EUROPE 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

3,221 
0 

37 
0 

181 
1,252 

12,000 

22,339 
0 
0 

53 
22,210 

0 

1,614 

1,882 

15,322 
2 

12,247 
0 

28 
1,020 

8 

2,244 
0 
0 

12 
2,209 

0 

1,957 

185 

4,842 
0 

134 
0 

637 
3,720 

12,000 

24,371 
0 
0 

69 
24,085 

0 

2,973 

3,572 

17,563 
2,402 

12,304 
0 

176 
2,660 

8 

22,802 
19,999 

0 
34 

2,629 
0 

17,466 

1,027 
ARMENIA 0 0 0 0 
GEORGIA 0 0 0 0 
KYRGYZSTAN 0 0 0 0 
MOLDOVA 0 0 0 835 
UKRAINE 0 0 0 0 
RUSSIA 1,367 185 2,449 192 

OCEANIA 0 2 0 2 

TOTAL WORLD 52,263 62,871 72,197 169,797 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 



TABLE 8 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER NOVEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMALA 
PERU 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

1,872 

13,196 
13,196 

0 
0 
0 
0 

50 

METRIC TONS 

2,020 

7,065 
7,053 

0 
4 
0 
0 

6,126 

2,892 

18,689 
18,522 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2,034 

3,883 

9,315 
9,303 

0 
4 
0 
0 

12,326 
ALGERIA 
EGYPT 
KUWAIT 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18 
18 

0 
0 
0 

5,998 
0 

1,514 
14 

0 
1,949 

12 
0 
0 

2,018 
2,018 

6,151 
0 

12 
5,998 

0 

1,523 
23 

NETHERLANDS 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

CROATIA 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1,281 

0 
0 

1,500 
0 

2,607 

2,000 
0 
0 
0 

4,800 

0 
0 

1,500 
0 

4,508 
JAPAN 
INDIA 
PAKISTAN 
SINGAPORE 
TAIWAN 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

761 
0 
0 

505 
15 

0 

16,417 

2 
0 
0 
0 

2,592 

0 

19,332 

1,540 
0 
0 

505 
2,734 

0 

30,433 

2 
0 
0 
0 

4,492 

0 

31,554 

SOURCE: JANUARY 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: FEBRUARY 2002 


